

Proclamation

Presented to The Moloka'i Chamber of Commerce

WHEREAS, the Moloka'i Chamber of Commerce is a business advocate for its members to support their businesses and provide opportunities to network with other members, procures laws and regulations desirable for the benefit of business in general and provides for a forum for the reflection of the sentiments of business regarding matters affecting its interest; and

WHEREAS, the Moloka'i Chamber of Commerce preserves the competitive enterprise system of business by creating a better understanding and appreciation of the importance of the business community and a concern for their problems; and

WHEREAS, the Moloka'i Chamber of Commerce promotes business and community growth and development by designing economic programs to strengthen and expand the income potential of all businesses on Moloka'i; encourages programs of a civic, social and cultural nature which are designed to increase the functional and aesthetic values of the community; and discovers and corrects abuses which prevent the promotion of business expansion and community growth; and

WHEREAS, the Moloka'i Chamber of Commerce nurtures the relationship between Moloka'i's uniqueness, cultural and natural resources, and businesses which enhance the values that se Moloka'i apart from most areas of the Hawaiian Islands; and

WHEREAS, its affiliate, the Chamber of Commerce Hawai'i, will be celebrating "Chamber Week," from January 19 to 22, 2016, with a series of events designed to encourage local business to become more involved in the legislative process and to give members the opportunity to hear from key legislators on matters facing our economic future;

THEREFORE, I, DAVID Y. IGE, Governor, and I, SHAN S. TSUTSUI, Lieutenant Governor of the **State of Hawai'i**, do hereby proclaim January 19 - 22, 2016 as

"CHAMBER WEEK"

in the State of Hawai'i and encourage citizens of the Aloha State to join us in recognizing the Moloka'i Chamber of Commerce for its efforts to champion the special needs and challenges of Hawai'i's small business community.

DONE, at the State Capitol, in Executive Chambers, Honolulu, State of Hawai'i, on this nineteenth day of January 2016.

Governor, State of Hawai'i

SHAN S. TSUTSUI Lt. Governor, State of Hawai'i